
Community Provisions (Restrictive Measures – Zimbabwe) 
(No. 6) (Amendment No. 7) (Jersey) Order 2013 Article 1 

 

 ◊  Page - 1 
 

 

 
COMMUNITY PROVISIONS (RESTRICTIVE 

MEASURES – ZIMBABWE) (No. 6) (AMENDMENT 
No. 7) (JERSEY) ORDER 2013 

Made   
Coming into force   

THE CHIEF MINISTER, in pursuance of Article 2 of the European 
Communities Legislation (Implementation) (Jersey) Law 1996, orders as 
follows – 

1 Interpretation 

In this Order “principal Order” means the Community Provisions (Restrictive 
Measures – Zimbabwe) (No. 6) (Jersey) Order 2007. 

2 Article 1 amended 

In Article 1(1) of the principal Order, in the definition “Council Regulation”, for 
the words “as amended up to 21st February 2013” there shall be substituted the 
words “as amended up to 29th March 2013”. 

3 Article 6A inserted 

After Article 6 of the principal Order there shall be inserted the following 
Article – 

“6A Temporary partial suspension of Article 6 

(1) Article 6 shall not apply in respect of the persons and entities listed 
in the Annex to Council Regulation (EU) No. 298/2013 of 27 
March 2013 amending Regulation (EC) No. 314/2004 concerning 
certain restrictive measures in respect of Zimbabwe (L 90/48, 
28.3.2013). 

(2) Paragraph (1) shall have effect until 20th February 2014.”. 



Article 4 
Community Provisions (Restrictive Measures – Zimbabwe) 

(No. 6) (Amendment No. 7) (Jersey) Order 2013 
 

 
Page - 2  ◊  
 

4 Citation and commencement 

This Order may be cited as the Community Provisions (Restrictive Measures – 
Zimbabwe) (No. 6) (Amendment No. 7) (Jersey) Order 2013 and shall come 
into force on the day after the day it is made. 

 

 

Signed.................................................................... 

Date........................................................................ 

Chief Minister 

 
 



Community Provisions (Restrictive Measures – Zimbabwe) 
(No. 6) (Amendment No. 7) (Jersey) Order 2013 Endnotes 

 

 ◊  Page - 3 
 

 

 


